



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 20107 of 2025

Ravindra And 8 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P Through Its Principal Secretary
(Home) And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ajay Kumar Srivastava, Lal Bahadur,
Nikhil Kumar Srivastava, Shashi
Bhushan Rai

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Aqueel Ahmad, G.A., Vinit Kumar
Srivastava

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Learned Counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file a supplementary affidavit annexing with it the compromise verification report.
2. Put up as fresh on 23.04.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of listing.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

April 9, 2026
Vijay